This is EXHIBIT K, consisting of 1 pages, referred to in
and part of the Agreement between Owner and Engineer
for Professional Services dated

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 1

1. Background Data:

a.  Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement:  June 6, 2014

b.  Owner: Grand Prairie Municipal Airport, City of Grand Prairie

~c. Engineer:- KSA Engineers, Inc.

d. Projectt  Terminal Building Electrical Service Improvements

2. jDescription of Modifications:

a. Engineer shall perform or furnish the following Additional Services: Engineering
design to include looping the existing water service to the airport terminal
building by installing a new 8" water line from the southeast corner of the
terminal building to the existing water main located in the right of way of Great
Southwest Parkway. The existing airport fence on the south side of the terminal
building shall be relocated approximately 15 feet to the south to provide
additional pavement for approximately 28 new parking spaces. The additional
pavement will require modifying existing utilities to include traffic rated covers
and require an existing airport sign to be moved. A new concrete dumpster pad
and privacy fence will be constructed in the new dumpster pad area. Protection
and/or modification of existing utilities in the area will be coordinated with
repective utility owners. Back-up generators for both the terminal building and
electrical vault will be designed. The site will generally be designed to drain to an -
existing inlet on the east side of the proposed parking development. This
amendment excludes any drainage improvements per Airport Management,
including calculations, modeling, and design.

b. The Scope of Services currently authorized to be performed by Engineer in
accordance with the Agreement and previous amendments, if any, is modified as
follows: N/A

c. The responsibilities of Owner are modified as follows: N/A

d. For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above,
Owner shall pay Engineer the following additional or modified compensation:
Additional $36,620.00 for design survey and engineering design of additional
services listed above.

Pagel
(Exhibit K — {Amendment to Owner-Enginecr Agreement) — Attachment 1)
EJCDC E-500 Agreement Between Owrer and Enginecr for Professional Services.

Copyright © 2008 National Saciety of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.




e. The schedule for rendering services is modified as follows: The schedule shall be
revised to begin on the date of the fully executed Amendment No. 1.

f. Other portions of the Agreement (including previous amendments, if any) are
modified as follows: N/A

5. Agreement Summary (Reference only)

a. Original Agreement amount: $37.500.00

b. Net change for prior amendments: 8

c. This amendment amount: $37.680.00
~ d. Adjusted Agreement amount: ~ $75.180.00

The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement,
including those set forth in Exhibit C.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in
effect. The Effective Date of this Amendment is .

Grand Prairie Municipal Airport,
OWNER: City of Grand Prairie ENGINEER: KSA Engineers, Inc.

By: By: OM /4\ /
Name: _Anna Doll | Name: ép}’nﬁe/ H. YOU}&QE/
' o

Title: Deputy City Manager Title:  President
Date Date Signed: / ,
Signed: 7/¢] 1

Page2
(Exhibit K- (Amendment te Ovwner-Engineer Agreement) — Attachment 1)
EJCDC E-500 Agreement Between Owner aud Engineer for Professional Serviees,

Cupyright © 2008 Nationnl Socicty of Professional Engincers for ETCDC. All rights reserved.




